# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Marshall Thomas DePue	04/07/2004
Dale W. Schroeder	04/07/2004
Tong Xie	04/07/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Agilent Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 7599		
Internal Address:	Legal Dept. MS DL429		
City:	Loveland		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80537-0599		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10826799

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)485-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6504854660

Email: linda\_iimura@agilent.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. limura

Address Line 1: 3500 Deer Creek Road

Address Line 2: M/S 26U-25

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1317

Linda A. Iimura NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2 source=0184asg#page1.tif source=0184asg#page2.tif

500006926

PATENT

**REEL: 015122 FRAME: 0713** 

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599 PATENT APPLICATION
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10030184-1

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

AN OPTICAL	• •							D A SURFA	CE
Filing date:	April	15,	2004	-	Serial	No.:_	10/826,7	99	
continuations Letters Paten	s-in-part( it. and an	C-I-P's	s), division all Letters	als, and rend Patent of the	ewals of • United S	and so States	ubstitutes for and of coun	r said appli tries foreign	continuations, cation for said thereto which of said Letters
country, to b	e held and of the as fully	d enjo term of and e	oyed by AG or terms fo entirely as	ILENT, its si r which said the same w	iccessors Letters F	, assig Patent	gns, nomined respectively	es or legal re may be gra	Patent in any epresentatives, anted, reissued me/us had this
that I/we has covenant and deliver all su improvement or legal representing sa legal process C-I-P's, reiss everything pobtain and of the covenant of the cove	ve not ex d agree the uch paper (s), said it esentative dings, to ue and for ossible the enforce, (s) in an	ecute nat I/v rs as applicas, and ion(s) sign oreign o aid for its	d and will ve will, each may be not attended and set or improve all lawful papplication AGILENT, sor their all country	not execute th time a recessary or aid Letters P e to commun ement(s), said capers, to e s, to make a its success own benefities provided	any agrequest is not desirable atent, to nicate to desplicate alall rightfulors, assign, proper the exp	ement nade, a to pe AGILE cion an Il discl l oaths gns, n pater enses	in conflict I and without erfect the the ENT, its succe ENT, or to its aid said Lette laimers and a and declara cominees and	nerewith, and undue delay the to said the to said the tessors, assistanted and the tessors and the tessors patents, and the tessors are tessors are tessors and the tessors are te	assigned, and I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or igns, nominees all known facts testify in any continuations, generally to do resentatives to invention(s) or d by me/us in
States and a patents on a interest, any	ny officia application and all L e United	l of arns ns as etters State	ny country aforesaid, Patent for s which m	or countries to issue to sald inventi- nay be issue	foreign to AGILENT on(s) or ited and gr	o the l Γ, as a mprov	United State assignee of ement(s), in	s whose du the entire cluding any	s of the United ty it is to issue right, title and and all Letters the application
I/we furth application n shall have be	ow identi	fied b	y the attor	ney docket i	number a	nd title	e set forth a	bove as soc	ng date of said on as the same
IN WITN	ESS WHE	REOF	, I/we here	unto set my/	our hand	(s) and	d seal(s):		
Myl	all?	2.6	Due	Date	e Assignme	nt Slgne	ed: 4/	7104	
Inventor's Signa Inventor's Typed	ture (Seal)								104
.,									. –

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Legal Department, DL429 **Intellectual Property Administration** P. O. Box 7599 Loveland, Colorado 80537-0599

# PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10030184-1

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: 4/7/04
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date Application Signed: 4/7/04
Inventor (Signature (Seal)	
Inventor's Typed Name: Tong XE	Date Application Signed: 4/7/04
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2

Rev 10/02 (Assign)

**PATENT REEL: 015122 FRAME: 0715** 

RECORDED: 09/14/2004